meter, $25.00 per meter for multi space meter, and the average total annual cost in the last three 
years of these services are $75,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the customer pays for credit card transaction fee, and in the last three years, 
the Township collected a monthly average of twenty-five thousand (25,000) credit card 
transaction fee at $0.13 per transaction with the average annual cost of $39,000.00 which must 
be paid back to IPS Group, Inc. every month; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available in the